

PREVAILED

Roll Call No. _____

FAILED

Ayes _____

WITHDRAWN

Noes _____

RULED OUT OF ORDER

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that Engrossed Senate Bill 321 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 23, line 19, delete "AS ADDED BY P.L.98-2005,".
- 2 Page 23, line 20, delete "SECTION 9," and insert "AS AMENDED
- 3 BY HEA 1040-2006, SECTION 344,".
- 4 Page 23, line 22, reset in roman "who".
- 5 Page 23, line 23, reset in roman "violates this chapter".
- 6 Page 23, line 42, delete "IC 22-4-7-1 or IC 22-4-7-2)." and insert
- 7 "~~IC 22-4-7-1~~".
- 8 Page 37, line 36, strike "It shall be the duty".
- 9 Page 37, line 37, strike "of".
- 10 Page 37, line 37, before "board" delete "the" and insert "The".
- 11 Page 37, line 38, reset in roman "shall have the power and".
- 12 Page 37, line 39, reset in roman "authority to adopt, amend, or
- 13 rescind such rules and regulations".
- 14 Page 37, line 42, reset in roman "for the proper administration of this
- 15 article. All".
- 16 Page 38, reset in roman lines 1 through 4.
- 17 Page 38, line 5, reset in roman "of this article shall be with or
- 18 without retroactive effect.".
- 19 Page 38, line 5, delete "to carry out".
- 20 Page 38, line 6, delete "its duties under IC 22-4-18-2.".
- 21 Page 39, line 41, after "subsection (b)," insert "**the fact that a claim**
- 22 **has been made under IC 22-4-15-1(c)(8) and"**.
- 23 Page 40, line 1, strike "is" and insert "**are**".
(Reference is to ESB 321 as printed February 24, 2006.)

Representative Torr